### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7513726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOTAN SOKOLOV	08/24/2022
SHLOMI COHEN	09/14/2021
VENKATESH GANGAIAH	09/14/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSP GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	3 ARIK EINSTEIN STREET
City:	HERZLIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4659071

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16949804

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)608-2809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-389-0268

Email: uspto@paradiceli.com

PARADICE AND LI LLP (SYNAPTICS) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 16515 MARCHMONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYNP210176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEG DRURY
SIGNATURE:	/Meg Drury/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SYNP210176\_Assignment\_FINAL#page1.tif source=SYNP210176\_Assignment\_FINAL#page2.tif source=SYNP210176\_Assignment\_FINAL#page3.tif source=SYNP210176 Assignment FINAL#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 060947 FRAME: 0933** 507466833

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we
Dotan Sokolov
Shlomi Cohen
Venkatesh Gangaiah

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto DSP Group Ltd.

a corporation having its principal place of business at 3 Arik Einstein St.

Herzliya, 4659071

Israel

; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Patent /Patent application serial number 16/949,804 and is entitled TRUE WIRELESS STEREO SYSTEM AND METHOD

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Dotan Sokolov	

\*

# Attorney Docket Number SYNP210176US02/210176US02

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Ang 24, 2022	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Shlomi Cohen	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Venkatesh Gangaiah	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

2

## ASSESSMENT AND ACREEMENT

POR pool and valuable consideration, the receipt of volume is the feet of the second o

have said assigned and transferred, and do hereby will, assign and transfer, unto DSP.
Group Lid.

a comparation become its principal place of business at 3 Article Business St.

parents successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the online right, title and interest in Parent (Parent application serial number 16/949/804 and is entitled TRUE WIRELESS STEREO SYSTEM AND METHOD

To a the right the entire right into and interest in and to the application, and is and to Union. Parent which may be assed upon the application, and upon any division extension, communition or record thereof or any foreign potent application which claims proved from the application.

Ť

PATENT REEL: 060947 FRAME: 0936

# Attorney Docket Number 9425 US

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	SHOWATCHE OF WITNESS
DATE OF SIGNATURE	AUTHENSITY

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	FOR NAME OF WITHOUT
Shiom Colon	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	STOCKATORE OF WITNESS
DATE OF SIGNATURE	ADDRESS OF WITNESS
14/09/21	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	FULL NAME OF WITNESS
Venkatesh Gangaiah	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
4 W 25 T	
DATEOFSIGNATURE	ADDRESS OF WITNESS
1 29 221	

2